ZONING FORM #3

BOROUGH OF FANWOOD
Planning Board Hearing Application Form

Date Received: [‘? e /"1'( Application #: 7(’ AOZ -7/
Applicant name: SA’Y LEVEKS EE Address: 527 TERRILL KD
Owner name: . A/ Leveve sy Address: 3% 7 TERRILL RA

Address of Project: 337 TJExwrRILL RD

Fanwood, NJ 07023

Description of Project: DRIVEWAY  RECLACE MEAT ArO  EXEA~SID )

If the applicant is not the owner, attach a notarized letter of authority or power of attorney, signed by the owner to file with this application.

O e | MDR MAJOR PRELIMINARY FINAL AMENDED
siTE PLAN® By @) @) @) AT
susbivision " () Wy ) @y @) @y
INFORMAL REVIEW ()
BULK VARIANCE B
usk variance “0)
CONDITIONAL USE M @ () Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer
OTHER @ () Attach Forms as directed by Zoning Officer
Notes:
") Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer
Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #7 for instructions }
All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

< [ - DE
1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state speciﬁcally).(gt't Tyt & BL)

: _ prwes Extapsion [OE-ERE NG poet = ComfolMing
(a) Section 1§49 -1L3 E Variance Requested: ReQvest Foe RELIEF  Co~0inu~
s e oo Fr &, 00 &7

Permitted: Present: wio™ 2034 tF Proposed: 24 9) L
(b) Section: AeNCLE 194 - 1S (E9) Variance Requested: LOOVEST  Fot. RQIET  MAKIAVM IMPEMEMEFT (DL
Permitted: Present: 3¢ 1€, Proposed: _H2.50 7,
(c) Section: ARTIE g4 15 (-2 Variance Requested: WP LERUNEMEPTS ~RE-ERISTING BN ~ ComTotmina
Permitted: Present: L0 oo LF Proposed: &% .o (I
. - { 5
(d) Section: AIe (§9- (B3 € P ™ Yariance Requested: Pre- EXISTImls  pde = COMTomiIn  com?and s
SIEYe 0w 0-vofY
Permitted: Present: wwioM 2224 Lp Proposed: 34.9/¢cF

Data to answer questions 2 through 5 may be found on your survey, or sought from your architect.

I ! 1 ~ =
2. Dimensions of Lot: 50 x 200 Area of Lot: q,qqs sF X

3. Building coverage (footprint), based on maximum of 120 feet lot depth:
Present: (.40 % Proposed: “: A0 %

4. Improvement coverage (building coverage + driveway, patio, etc.) based on actual lot area :

Present: 2L.\% %  Proposed: Lp, s %




5. Zone District: E i -7§ Block #: qu Lot #: lg

6. Present Use of Premises:

Present: PLimae RESIPE~CE Proposed: Pliragt  RESWEE

7. Do any deed restrictions exist which affect this property? (check one)  ( ) Yes (V{ No
If yes, describe or attach a copy of deed:

COMEMT WO Awd AL OF EXISNAMT
it orro Tortiw RO tvinkor

8. The following arguments are urged in support of this appeal:

Pewgomt Does Neor  miow oL Fuie  Tulwakou~ TO Atto~’

RAcurde 02T, MUTIAE DelVive ANeTY LaE oW THE EAUSES AnD NETD s g SHEET AS Vel
T Pfarsior viu- Ao Fol Py ASLESS 1O CAMAGE AND Fee. YARED Wil Cafs FAkkeo |~ Me PRIVEWAY.
9. I/We, the undersigned applicant(s) do hereby grant permission for the membets of the Planning Board and the Zoning Officer of the Borough of
Fanwood, NJ to enter upon the property which is the subject of this application, during all daylight hours during the pendency of this application.

Permission to enter structures will be given for mutually agreeable times.

n y that all the above statements and statements contained in the papers submitted herewith are true and correct.

ature of Apgicant (in Ihe presence of Notary,
("1'08) 7,(,3?'(; Jo0M 73 A Ay .-l” @ ‘r}o;l—rw ' / » Com

| hereby depgse a

Phone
Swarn and Subscribed to before - day of vl IQ\’ 0 ad é
OLIO STHIIETROISSIWWOD AW "" ’

6E0S 1205 W Al
AT TR0 LS
JENd AYVLON

Note: If the applicant is a corpora y “;’S'}I(I }
and addresses of stockholders or partners with a more than

10. Non-refundable application fees to be paid when filed: _$ c&) \S—Z) a// Z) = Q@LO/{ "

Notes: 1. Checks should be made payable to "Borough of Fanwood, NJ"
2. Periphery list fee, if required (see Zoning Form #7 for details), is additional
3. Escrow fees, if required, must be submil as a separate check

CONTACT INFORMATION: Is the Contact the same person as the Applicant? Yes v No
Name: - LeveYsys
Mailing Address: 17 Tedliu- RO
! 1 )
(qm) 265 —70M2 \Rv}fv@ ["Ol’wn./.(_aum
— cel / E-mal Y

—

Attorney Information (if applicable). Corporations must be represented by an attorney.

Attorney Name:

Name of Firm:

Mailing Address:

Telephone: e-mail

TO BE COMPLETED BY BOARD SECRETARY

There have ( ) have not ( ) been previous appeal(s) involving these premises. If yes, copy attached.

TO BE COMPLETED BY COMPLETENESS DESIGNEE

Application accepted as complete:




Zoning Official Denial Notification
Borough of Fanwood

75 North Martine Avenue
Fanwood, New Jersey 07023

Zoning Denial

Owner: Leversee Residence
Address: 337 Terrill Road
Address: Fanwood, NJ 07023
Zone: R-75

Block/Lot: 49/18

Date: May 20, 2025

Zoning has identified the relief you will need for the proposed improvement.

Proposed single family residence, located on a mid-block fronting Terrill Road is seeking
an opportunity to improve the accessory areas and provide a widened driveway to access
the rear yard detached garage.

There are pre-existing non-conforming conditions about the principal dwelling and
improvements to be defined within the letter of denial.

The project offers a net 230sqft additional impervious surface coverage.

The project, side yard is driveway is offers at 0 on the property line 134 liner feet.
Considering the impervious adjustments in plan thus creates a net 230 only additional
Impervious surface coverage

Request for Relief:

Expansion Pre-Existing Non-Conforming Condition

Article 184 — 163 E. Driveways

1. Side Yard Offset required 3 feet — Existing Condition 0.00 — Proposed 0.00
5. Maximum Width Permitted 18 feet — Existing 27.74 If. — Proposed 34.91

Article 184 -115 (E 9) —Maximum Improvement Coverage
Maximum combined improvements (principal ad accessory) is limited to 35% of the lot
area. The existing condition offers 38.18% and the proposed = 40.50%

Pre Existing Non-Conforming Conditions

Article: 184-115 (E-2) Width requirements
Minimum Width in R-75 = 75 linear feet — Subject Parcel offers 50.00 linear feet

Article 184 — 163 E. Driveways
Side Yard Offset required 3 feet — Existing Condition 0.00 — Proposed 0.00
Maximum Width Permitted 18 feet — Existing 27.74 If. — Proposed 34.91



Flood Hazard Determination Status: Zone X #29

In the cvent that the Borough offices may be of further assistance regarding the application
process please contact Board Secretary Ms. Pat Hoynes at 908.322.8236

__Ray Sullivan 5/20/2025

Ray Sullivan, Zoning Official Date
Borough of Fanwood
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PROVIDED:
X 6 LF.

VOLUME REQUIREMENT:

ENSTNG ALLOWABLE MPERVIOUS OOVERACE = 3498 SF.
PROPOSED IWPERVIOUS COVERALE = 4,047 SF.
NET INCREASE IN MPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 549 SF.

SZE FOR 3 NGHFS OF RANFAIL:
VOLUME = 543 SF, X (3/12) = 137 CF.
TOTAL REQURED vu.u’tﬂi CF,
TOTAL VOLWWE PROVIDED 45.7 CF.
SIORACE CALOATONS:
JREA OF 36'8 PPE mmm):

XS o et ran e 7o

&.Hﬁ 41'un‘mmu:m)=

SECTIONAL AREA MTHN STONE:
3835 §F, — {962 SF, X 2 PPES) = 19.01 SF. X 040 VODS = 7.60 SF.

VOLUME PER LINEAR FOOT:
760 SF, + (7.07 SF, X 2 PPES) = 21.74 CRALF.

= 1304 CF.

CF./LF,
8 X 85 X 45' X 0.40 YODS = 7.65 CF, X 2 (DD STOKE VOLLME) = 153 CF.
TOTAL VOLUME SYSTEM =

130.4 CF. + 153 CF. = 1487 CF.

ROOF DRAIN FROM REAR
OF THE DWELLING

4'PVC SCH 40 PIPE

ROOF DRAIN FROM FRONT
OF THE DWELLING

45" WYE

TO INFILTRATICN SYSTEM

MEET & WATCH ?
EXISTING CONCRETE | [

PROPOSED
PAVED DRVE

PROPOSED
CONCRETE PAD|

‘I;IMI-IUM 549 S.F. OF ROOF AREA-T

(SHADED AREA)

E DRECTED TO INFILTRATION SYSTEM

w

- -S 47°50'00"

[

FROPOSED 78 LF. 4°¢_SCH, 40/

F LEADER
PIPING © 10.3% MIN.: S!.OPE

PROPOSED 8.5' X 7.5" INFILTRATION SYSTEM
MIN. GROUND EL = 141.80

IKV. 36" PERFORATED PIPE=137.05

BOTTOM OF 2 1/2" CLEAN STONE—‘IR.W 3

PROPOSED 6 LF. 4"¢ SCH. wm

PIPE O 17.5% MIN, SLOPE

N 44'04'00" W

200.00°

50.00° o

EXISTING GRAVEL
TO BE REMOVED
(SHADED AREA)

(il

! PROPOSED
H— | |PAVED DRVE
!

EXISTING DRVEWAY TO
BE RECONSTRUCTED

8 SAW CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT
MEET & MATCH EXSTING
JAYEMENT WITH PROPOSED

N7

+|PROPOSED 20 LF. 478 SCH. 40,

‘AT

ROOF LEADER COLLECTION
PIPING © 25.8% MN, SLOPE

NORTH AVENUE

R-75 ZONE
REGULATH REQUIREWENT | DXISTING PROPOSED
WINIVUM LOT_AREA Sf. 9,995 SF. 9,995 SF.
MINIWUM_LOT WDTH 50 507
WINIVUL_LOT FRONTAGE 50 50"
MINIMUU_FRONT YARD 31.63 41,63
MINMUU_SOE YARD _ 8.6 8,8"
MINMUU_OTHER SOE_YARD 15.47 15.4°
MEHMUM REAR YARD 105.93" 105.93"
VAXUUU_BUILDING HEIGHT = -
WAXVUM_BUILDING COVERAGE 16.4% 16.4%
VAXIUUM LOT COVERAGE 38.2%% 40.5%(v)
[ ACCESSORY STRUCTURE [GARAGE]
MINMUM_SDE_YARD 827 | B.27°
VIRIMUL REAR Y.A.RD 3 39.08" 30.
WAGUUM 500 S.F. 488 SF. 488 SF.
ACCESSORY smucrunz {DECK)
LOCATED IN REAR YARD T T YES S
WNUUM SIDE_YARD | | 54 954
MNUUW REAR YARD 1 [ 90.2¢' 90.26
DRIVEWAY
MAXMUM WDTH -HD-‘EEI_‘!ER)
MINIUUM_SDE_YARD 1447 1.39(

* — DENOTES EXiSTING VIOLATION
(v) — DENOTES VARIANCE REQUIRED

HOTES:
(1) 30% OF LOT WDTH

TER’@LG?

ROAD N

(66" RIGHT, oF w.w)

GRAPHIC SCALE

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWNG REFERENCES A BOUNOARY & TOPOGRAPHIC OF SURVEY PREPARED

EXA ASSOCIATES, P.A
AVENUE

328 PARK

SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
DATED 6/3/2024

2. THIS PARCEL IS KNOAN AS LOT 18 IN BLOCK 49 AS SHOWM ON SHEET 15 OF
ANWOOD.,

THE TAX MAPS OF THE BOROUGH OF F

3. AREA OF PARCEL = 9,995 SF, OR 0.23 ACRES

4. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE R—75 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONNG MAP OF THE BOROUGH OF FANWOOD.

5. THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTIUTIES AND/OR EASEMENTS
% WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.

6. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IVPRESSION SEAL OF THE
PRU'[SSONAL. IT IS HOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN

7. NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENCE OF

TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO MO

DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO GROUND

WATER WAS MADE. THE CUENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS ITEMS
SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN,

B. KO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE PER THE NJ-GEQWEB ONUNE SERVICE OF THE

NJDEP.

9. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE NAVDSS

DATUU AS OBTAINED FROM THE BOROUGH OF FANWOOD SAMITARY SEWER MAPS.
LOCAL BENCHUARK IS THE RM OF A SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (TR-23]

LOCATED NEAR THE NORTHEASTERLY SIDEUNE OF TERRILL ROADD ADJA!

T 10

TAX LOT 18 BLOCK 49 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY).

RiM ELEVATION = 139.81 (NAVDSS)

10. DO HOT SCA‘l:.E DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND

PHYSICAL CONDITIONS.

THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY

EXCEPI WHERE DIVENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO.
1. THIS IS A GRADING PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ELSEWHERE HEREOM

IS NOT A SURVEY.

12. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL »\.HJ AG‘ENCY
REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE UTIUZED AS TRUCTION
DOCUMENTS OR DIGITAL STAKEQOUT UNTIL ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE

BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWMNGS MARKED

DIGITAL STAKEOUT",

"ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND

13. EASTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEM Bu.LECTED FROM
VARIOUS SOURCES AND 15 HOT WgNITEED AS TO ACCURACY

COMPLETENESS. THE CON
SATISFACTION PRICR TO CDU ENCEMEN CTOR SHALL
PERFORM TEST PITS \\!*ERE E!GSTIHG UTIIJTIES ARE TD 'BE CROSSED. TEST PIT

INFORMATION SHALL BE

ALL \'ERIFV ALL LITILIN INFORI.IATIDN 10 HIS

THE CONTRA
TO CONSTRUCTION TO

ER PRIOR
PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS I.lA‘f BE REGJERED TD AVOID COMFUCTS.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON.

15. ANY PROPOSED UTILTES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND.

16. ALL MATERIAL, WORKUANSHP, AND OQ‘JSTRUC'HDN FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W

= NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION®, AS CURRENTLY AMENDEI

—  CURRENT PREVA!UHG MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

—  CURRENT PREVAIUNG UTIUTY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

17. ANY MATERIALS OR DEBRS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DONE SO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. ANY UTILITY
DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOUTION.

18. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS PER THE FLOOD RATE INSURANCE MAP PANEL

29 OF 49 (MAP No. 34039C0029F DATED SEPTEMBER 20™, 2006).
19. EXISTING LOT IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 3,782 SF.

PROPOSED LOT IVPERVIOUS
NET INCREASE LOT IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE =

COVERAGE =

4047 SF,
265 SF.

_LEGEND

r= = DASTING SDEWALK ELEVATION

— DXSTING GROUND ELEVATION

— DXISTING CENTERUNE ELEVATION

— D0STING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION

— EXSTING BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION
=== — DASTING DEPRESSED CURB

= E0OSTING SANITARY MANHOLE

i3 ~ EXSTING STORM MANHOLE

— EXSTING UTIUTY POLE

— EUSTING WATER VALVE
— EXISTNG TREE AND SIZE

— EXiSTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

_fsd

— PROPOSED CONTOUR

— PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

— EISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION

— EXGSTING GRAVEL ELEVATION

— BISTING BULDING ELEVATION

— EOSTING CONCRETE ELEVATION

— DXUSTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION

— EXSTING INVERT

— EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

— DISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION

— EXISTING CONTOUR

GRADING PLAN

TAX LOT 18 BLOCK 49
BOROUGH OF FANWOOD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

L EKAAss0LIiTEs, P.A.

Englneera s Surveyors ¢ Planners
328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076

908—-322—-2030

REVISIONS:
9/30/2024 — REVISED PER CLENT'S COMMENTS

Ad 1ol

J0%PH'N. BACHI, P.E.

PROFESSIONAL ENGNEER
N, UCENSE NO. 240£05325200

Job No. 850153 ID:lc 8/21/2024 Is«s- 1"=20"

AB luugNg. FLE lshu\ 1 of 1




HOTES
1. THIS SURVEY IS BASED UPON THE FOLLOWNG DATA AND/OR

. RECEPTIONS:

« YES KO
A DEED OF RECORD A g
B. FILED MAP — X
C. FIELD SURVEY il S
D. TMLE SEARCH s X
E. TAX MAP X ==
F. OTHER (SEE REFERENCES) ___ X

THIS SURVEY REPRESENTS CONDITIONS WISIBLE ON OR ASOVE
THE SURFACE OF THE GROUND AT THE TIWE OF THE SURVEY. THE
IJHDERSGN[D PROFESSONAL IS_KOT RESPONSBLE FOR THE
PRE! QUKD UTIUTIES OR STRUCTURES IF SAME
.A.FIE HO!’ “SM OR OWER‘MSE DiSCLOSED BY ANY OF THE
ABOVE DATA

3. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN IS MADE FOR AND CERTIFIED TO THE
PARTIES NAVED HEREON FOR THE PURPOSE(S) STATED. HO
OTHER PURPOSE IS INTEHDEgHNm IMPUED. THE UNDERSIGNED

IS SURVEY FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE INCLUDING, 0]
UMITED TO, UE OF SUR\EY FOR SURVEY AFFIDAWT, RESALE OF
PROPERTY, OR T OTHER PERSON HOT USTED IN THE

CERTIAICATION, ElTHER DIRECTLY OR INDRECTLY,

4. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IVPRESSION
SEAL OF THE PROFESSIONAL, IT IS HOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL

N KB400" W AND MAY HAVE BEEM ALTERED.
50.00" 5. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWMN HEREON ARE BASED
\} A &, UPON THE NA\'DEB DAIU'II AS WTANED FROM THE BOROUGH OF
C 3 — X} ANWOOD SANI OCAL BENCHWARK IS THE RiM
a7 f =3 i‘».f CF A SANITARY SE\‘QBI UMHO(E (TR—!Q) LOCATED

HEAR THE
HORTHEASTERLY SIDEUNE OF TERRILL ROAD ADJACENT TO TAX LOT
s 18 BLOCK 49 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY).
RIM ELEVATION = 139.81 (HAVDS8)

NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESEMCE AND/OR
NONDOSTEMCE OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. THE CUENT
SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART
FROM THIS PLAN.

7. EAISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN
COLLECTED FROM VARIOUS SOQURCES AND IS HOT GUARANTEED AS
TO ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS.

8. PARCEL CONTANS 9,995 SF, *.

RECORD DEED TAX MAP
DEED BOOK 5136, PAGE 313 SHEET No. 15
REFERENCE

N/A

FILED MAP DATA
N/A

200.00

-S 47°50°00" W

~LEGEND
e — EXISTING SIDEWALK ELEVATION lﬁ: — PROPOSED COMTOUR
-»¢ - EXSTING GROUND ELEVATION
~ PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

- — BOSTING CENTERUNE ELEVATION ot — EXSTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION
-~ EXSTING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION -rd — EXISTING GRAVEL ELEVATION

Ly -« ~ EXISTING BOTIOM OF CURB ELEVATION -y ~ EXISTING BULDING ELEVATION

1A ~ EXSTING DEPRESSED CURB e ~ EXISTING FENCE ELEVATION

: ® - EXSTING SANITARY MANHOLE el ~ EXISTING CONCRETE ELEVATION

~ EXISTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION
w':’:’;i_“ TP (DM O @ - EXISTING STORM MANHOLE Lid
==1= e - BOSTNG GUY WRE v, — EXISTING INVERT
2 M‘MJ E = BUSTING UTUTY POLE ~ EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
[ AR W, | ~ EXSTING WATER VALVE
3 L - ~ EXSTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION
TER R | LL » OA ‘ & - DOSTING GAS VALVE —
=L \ (9 - mosie wee anp sz 20T~ ERsTHG CONTUR
(es' RIGHT OF WAY) \

- — EXISTING TOP OF SLOPE - — DOSTING TOP OF WALL
-4 — DOSTING BOTTOM OF SLOPE - _— DOSTING BOTTOM OF WALL

BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
TAX LOT 18 BLOCK 49
BOROUGH 0O

/EKA AQQJZ’MTE@‘ PA.

Englineers + Surveyors « Planners
328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076

GRAPHIC SCALE 908-322-2030
n [ w0 2 © 0 REVISIONS:

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft

TTEN WAIVER AND DIRECTION MOT TO SET CORNER MARKERS HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROU

'I'}E ULTNATE USER PURSUANT TO P.L2003,c.14(C45:8-36.3) ANO N.J.A.C. 13:40-5.1(d). Job Mo, B50153 IDal- 6/03/2024 Is«:d- 1" = 20




